



The Institute of Internal Auditors

Certificate of Recognition

The IIA Affiliate Recognition Program

The IIA Institute Relations Committee is pleased to recognize

IIA-Brazil

in the **Leadership** category for its 2022 Internal Audit Congress, conducted via an accessible virtual platform to train practitioners to help meet the needs of the internal audit profession.

Tolga Usluer 2023-24 Chair of the Institute Relations Committee (IRC) The Institute of Internal Auditors 1035 Greenwood Drive, Suite 401 Lake Mary, FL 32746 USA



Javier Faleato, CIA, CCSA, CRMA

Javier Faleato, CIA, CCSA, CRMA Executive Vice President. Global Strategy & Affiliate Relations The Institute of Internal Auditors 1035 Greenwood Drive, Suite 401 Lake Mary, FL 32746 USA